

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/419/2025

Mr. Rubdeep Singh

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and others

Mr. Adarsh Ilango for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

October 27, 2025
[SR]
Item No.38

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, learned advocate for the respondents prays for extension of time to file affidavit-in-opposition. Mr. Adarsh Ilango, learned advocate for the petitioner submits that the matter may be placed before the next Circuit Bench.

Accordingly, let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a week from date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear in the next Circuit Bench.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)