

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/419/2025**

Mr. Rubdeep Singh

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and Others

Mr. Adarsh Ilango .... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

December 01, 2025  
[SR]  
Item No.35

On joint request made by learned counsel appearing for the parties, list this matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

**( Lanusungkum Jamir, J. )**