

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]

\*\*\*

**WPA/419/2025**

Mr. Rubdeep Singh

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and Others

Mr. Adarsh Ilango .... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

December 18, 2025

[AKB]

*Item No.28*

Short note filed by the respondents be kept with the  
record.

The matter be listed before the next Circuit Bench.

**[Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.]**