

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/419/2025

Mr. Rubdeep Singh

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and others

Ms. S. Biswas ...for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

January 5, 2026
[SR]
Item No.70

Since a similar issue has fallen for consideration in another writ petition which has been listed before the other Coordinate Bench in this Circuit, let this mater be released from the list of this Bench to be placed before the other Coordinate Bench in the Circuit.

(Arindam Mukherjee, J.)