

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/419/2025

Mr. Rubdeep Singh

Vs

The Lt. Governor & Ors.

Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Ilango

Mr. Deb Kumar Bawali ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5

March 10, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.24

1. Learned advocate representing the respondent Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5 submitted that as per direction of the Coordinate Bench of this Court demarcation has been completed but no report has been furnished by the Tehsildar, Ferrargunj to this respondent as a result the respondent No.2 is not in a position to file the report before this Court.

2. It transpires from the order passed the learned Coordinate Bench on February 10, 2026 that because non cooperation by the concerned Tehsildar specific direction was given to the said Tehsildar to extend all cooperation and assistance and to complete the demarcation at an earliest. According to the submission the demarcation is completed on February 26, 2026.

3. It transpires from the above that at present no report is furnished on his behalf hence the matter is kept pending. Hence the respondent No.2 is directed to furnish the report positively by Monday (16.03.2026) to the concerned authority. The concerned Tehsildar is further directed forthwith comply

with the direction passed by the Coordinate Bench on February 10, 2026 and to render all sorts of cooperation and assistance in order to pass the appropriate order by the concerned respondent at an earliest.

4. Matter be listed on 16.03.2026 under the heading 'For Hearing'.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)