

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/419/2025

Mr. Rubdeep Singh

Vs

The Lt. Governor and others

Mr. Adarsh Ilango ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

March 20, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.23

1. Report in the form of affidavit on behalf of the Tehsildar has been filed before this Court. Let it be kept with the record. Copy of the same to be served upon the learned advocate for the petitioner.
2. On the prayer made by the learned advocate for the petitioner the matter stands adjourned for the day and to be listed on Monday (23.03.2026) under the heading 'For Orders'.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)