

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/419/2025

Mr. Rubdeep Singh

Vs

The Lt. Governor & Ors.

Mrs. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Ilango

Ms. Sohini Biswas ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar

Mr. P. Srinivas Naidu ... for the respondent Nos. 1, 2,4 &5

March 23, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.4

1. The report submitted on behalf of the Tehsildar before this Court by the respondent authorities when the Tehsildar was not a party to this writ petition and the direction was given to the Tehsildar to extend all cooperation and assistance and complete the demarcation at an earliest.
2. The respondent No. 2 being the appropriate authority has not filed any report when primarily on the basis this demarcation report it appears that land is coming within the revenue boundary and in the master plan it is showing in the list of Forest Department.
3. Therefore to that extent an affidavit is required to be placed before this Court by the concerned authority being the respondent No.2
4. Accordingly let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within a period of two weeks from date and the affidavit-in-reply, if any, thereto be filed within one week thereafter.
5. Matter to be listed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)